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The following is a list of the most significant
programs broadcast by this station during the
past quarter in response to community issues.

KRNN Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Issue

Indigenous trailblazers -

the bandTHE SPIRITUAL WARRIORS create
music inspired by the land and life in the
coast mountains of the Lilwat Nation

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation

NOAA-SEAL Awareness
LTBTQ community visibility

Celebration of Indigenous music

Home health and hospice care are available
again in Juneau , newscast focused on End of
life care

preliminary preseason forecast from the
Fisheries Research Institute in Aleknagik ,
newscast focused on Fisheries health

Eugene Peltola Jr.’s fatal plane crash is yet

another point in Alaska’s grim aviation statistics.

New podcast, exhibit and upcoming event to
highlight the Filipino experience in Juneau

2023 Q3 (Jul,
Aug, Sept)

Program

Reclaimed

Indigenous in
Music

Reclaimed

PSA during Jazz
Night in America

PSA During
Reclaimed

PSA During Folk
Alley

8am Newscast

8am Newscast

10am Newscast

PSA During
Cross Currents

Date

9/20/2023

8/28/2023

9/30/23

7/11/2023

9/13/2023

9/18/2023
8/28/23

9/11/2023

9/14/2023

9/29/2023

Time

4:00
PM

4:00
PM

4:00
PM

12:59
PM

4pm
Hour
5pm
Hour
8:00

AM

8:00
AM

10:00
AM

9am
Hour

Length

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

:30
Sec
:30
Sec
:30
Sec
2 min

2 min

2 min

:30
Sec

Description

Old and new, these trailblazers create music
that inspires change and 'moves the needle'
on societal issues.

The band perform most of their songs in
U’cwalmicwts and are passionate about
preserving and promoting their language and
culture

a time to remember the legacies of the Indian
Residential School system on Indigenous
families and communities.

Pre Produced PSA Making the Public Aware
of Seal Pup Season, don't pick up, report
abandoned seal pups.

Pre Produced PSA Highlighting Southeast
Alaska LGBTQ Alliance

Pre Produced PSA Highlighting Alaska
Indigenous Music Festival

Pre Produced Newscast that the KRNN DJs
Air at 8am and 10am

Pre Produced Newscast that the KRNN DJs
Air at 8am and 10am

Pre Produced Newscast that the KRNN DJs
Air at 8am and 10am

Mga Kuwento Public Service Announcement



