	The following is a list of the most significant programs broadcast by this station during the past quarter in response to community issues.					
	KRNN Quarterly Issues/Programs List	2023 Q3 (Jul, Aug, Sept)				
	Issue	Program	Date	Time	Length	Description
1	Indigenous trailblazers -	Reclaimed	9/20/2023	4:00 PM		Old and new, these trailblazers create music that inspires change and 'moves the needle' on societal issues.
2	the bandTHE SPIRITUAL WARRIORS create music inspired by the land and life in the coast mountains of the Lilwat Nation	Indigenous in Music	8/28/2023	4:00 PM		The band perform most of their songs in U'cwalmicwts and are passionate about preserving and promoting their language and culture
3	National Day for Truth and Reconciliation	Reclaimed	9/30/23	4:00 PM	1 hour	a time to remember the legacies of the Indian Residential School system on Indigenous families and communities.
4	NOAA-SEAL Awareness	PSA during Jazz Night in America	7/11/2023	12:59 PM	:30 Sec	Pre Produced PSA Making the Public Aware of Seal Pup Season, don't pick up, report abandoned seal pups.
5	LTBTQ community visibility	PSA During Reclaimed	9/13/2023	4pm Hour		Pre Produced PSA Highlighting Southeast Alaska LGBTQ Alliance
6	Celebration of Indigenous music	PSA During Folk Alley	9/18/2023	5pm Hour		Pre Produced PSA Highlighting Alaska Indigenous Music Festival
7	Home health and hospice care are available again in Juneau , newscast focused on End of life care	8am Newscast	8/28/23	8:00 AM	2 min	Pre Produced Newscast that the KRNN DJs Air at 8am and 10am
8	preliminary preseason forecast from the Fisheries Research Institute in Aleknagik , newscast focused on Fisheries health	8am Newscast	9/11/2023	8:00 AM		Pre Produced Newscast that the KRNN DJs Air at 8am and 10am
9	Eugene Peltola Jr.'s fatal plane crash is yet another point in Alaska's grim aviation statistics.	10am Newscast	9/14/2023	10:00 AM	2 min	Pre Produced Newscast that the KRNN DJs Air at 8am and 10am
10	New podcast, exhibit and upcoming event to highlight the Filipino experience in Juneau	PSA During Cross Currents	9/29/2023	9am Hour		Mga Kuwento Public Service Announcement